504694147 12/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4740869

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Dat
XEIKON IP BV			12/04/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	XEIKON	I MANUFACTURING NV	
Street Address:	DUWIJO	DUWIJCKSTRAAT 17	
City:	LIER		
State/Country:	BELGIU	IM	
Postal Code:	2500		
Property Type		Number	_
Patent Number:	7	7901860	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	 DATA (201)587-0715	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (De sent to	7901860 201)587-0715 the e-mail address first; if that is u	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (pe sent to provided;	201)587-0715	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2	7901860 201)587-0715 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 r k	7901860 201)587-0715 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2014875800 hancyc@kjiplaw.com <lauber &="" jackson="" llc<="" th=""><th>sent via US Mail.</th></lauber>	sent via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 r k 2	201)587-0715 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is t</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2014875800 hancyc@kjiplaw.com {LAUBER & JACKSON LLC 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE	sent via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 r k 2 s	201)587-0715 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2014875800 hancyc@kjiplaw.com <lauber &="" jackson="" llc<br="">25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE SUITE 160</lauber>	sent via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 r k 2 s	201)587-0715 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is t</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2014875800 hancyc@kjiplaw.com {LAUBER & JACKSON LLC 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE	sent via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 r k 2 S	201)587-0715 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2014875800 hancyc@kjiplaw.com <lauber &="" jackson="" llc<br="">25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE SUITE 160</lauber>	sent via US Mail.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 r k 2 S	201)587-0715 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 2014875800 hancyc@kjiplaw.com <lauber &="" jackson="" llc<br="">25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE SUITE 160 MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607</lauber>	sent via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS XELKON IP BV, Brieversstraat 70, 4529 Eeden, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", am the sole and exclusive inventor and owner of United States Patent No. 7,901,860 filed on July 12, 2007 titled "Rounded radiation curable toner" and

WHEREAS, XEIKON MANUFACTURING NV, Duwlickstraat 17, 2500 Lier Belgium, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent or reissue thereof, and in and to the invention which is found in the said patent, the same to held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together wih all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent on said patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: 4/12/12

Xeikon I.P. B.V. Brieversstraat 70 4529 GZ Eede The Netherlands



Date :

4/12/2017

Xeikon Manufacturing NV Duwijckstraat 17 B-2500 Lier Info@xeikon.com - www.xeikon.com BTW : BE 0 463 443 128

XEIKON MANUFACITURING NV

M. BRUSSEL

PATENT REEL: 044431 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 12/19/2017